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OFFICE OF THE DEAN

LATE SHRI LAKHIRAM AGRAWAL MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE RAIGARH (C.G.)

List of I'T Equipments

S.No. Item Name Qty Unit
, 1- o | .\' i 2 3 4
01 |Tower Server 01 PG
02 [Media Convertor 06 PCS
03 |Documet Scanner 01 PCS
04 |6 Core Single Mode Armoured Ofc Cable 61 Single Mode 1250 MTR
05 (42 u Floor Standing Server Rack (800%1000) fully loaded with PSU 01 PC
(power supply unit) 2 Ext. fan and cabel manager. standardsCastor
Wheel : Front : 2 - Wheels With Lock.
06 |Fiber Cablel2-Core 1150 Meter
07 | Gigabit 24 Port Managed .2 Switch 01 PC
08 28-Port Gigabit Web Smart Switch including 4 Gigabit SFP Ports 01 PCS
09 [24-inch LED-Lit Monitor 01 PC
10 04 PC
5 GHz 300 Mbps Outdoor AP Router
11 |Optic Fiber Patch Cord 30 PCS
12 |Fiber Splicing Charges 120 PCS
13 |Fiber Jointer Box 10 ~PCS
A | Lope BASE- L MINF GANC Figabire €1l ot MeoduLe Lo PcS

S &/ Q\\ﬁ \%‘ /

AS IT-2020-21 (2210) R 1
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OFFICE OF THE DEAN

LATE SHRI LAKHIRAM AGRAWAL MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE RAIGARII (C.G.)

List of IT Equipments

S.No. Item Name Specifications Qty |Unit
I 1 3 4 5
01 |Tower Server Form Factor/Height 4U rackable tower 01 |pPC

Number of Processors Minimum 2 sccond-generation Intel® Xeon® Platinum processors, up to
125W

Memory 16 GB, Support Up to 768GB in 12x DIMM slots using 64GB DIMMSs; 2666 and
2933MHz TruDDR4

Expansion Slots Up to 6x PCle 3.0 (with 2x processors)

Hard Drive Size 256 GB S8D*2 +2 TB*2 HDD, Drive Bays Up to 16x 2.5" (including 4
NVMe) or 8x 3.5" bays; Plus up to 4x 2.5" and 2x internal M.2 boot

HBA/RAID Support Software RAID (4x ports) standard; optional hardware RAID (up to 24x
ports); up to 16-port HBAs

Security and Reliability Features , lockable securily bezel, Kensington lock slot, chassis
intrusion switch, TPM 1.2/2.0, Predict Failure Analysis, hot-swap/redundant drives, redundant
PSUs

Network Interface 2x 1GbE ports standard

Power (Energy Star 2.1 compliant) Ix 450W 80 PLUS Gold (fixed); or 2x
550W/750W/1100W 80 PLUS Platinum (hot-swap/redundant N+1); or 2x 750W 80 PLUS
Titanium (hot-swap/redundant)

Systems Management XClarity Controller embedded management, XClarity Administrator
centralized infrastructure delivery, XClarity Integrator plugins, XClarity Energy Manager
centralized server power management

OSes Supported Microsoft Windows Server, SUSE, Red Hat, VMware vSphere. Visit
lenovopress.com/osig for details.

Limited Warranty 3-year and 3-year customer replaceable unit and onsite scrvice, next business
day 9x5 Liscence
Operating System Required with Server Supply : Windows Server 2019 Standard Version with
the Suppled OEM Company ROK Pack .

02 |Media Convertor Gigabit Single Mode Media Converter-SingleCore(I3), (10/100/1000 Base )Standards & 06 |PCS
ProtocolsIEEE 802.3ab, IEEL 802 37, IEEE 802.3xLED IndicatorPWR, FDX/Col, Link/Act,
SPDOutput Center Wavelength 1550nmMax. Distance20kmDimension3. 7x2.9x1.1
inchOperating Temperature0°C ~ 0°C (32°F~104°F)Operating Humidity 1 0% ~ 90% non-
condensingPotrs1 1000M SC port 1 1000M RJ45 port(Auto MDI/MDIX)Connector TypeSC-
SC Type (Simplex)Network MediaUTP category 5, 5e cable (maximum | 00m) EIA/TIA-568
1000 STP (maximum100m)PowerDC 5V, 2ASafety Emissions[FCC, CI:Storaee Temperature-
40°C ~ 70°C (-40°F~158°F)Storage Humidity5% ~ 90% non-condensing

03 |High Speed Documet Scanner Scanner Type : A4 flatbed colour image scanner with ADF, Sensor Type Contact Image 01 |PCS
Sensor (CIS)Flatbed , Scanning Method Fixed document and moving carriace, Light Source
RGB LED Optical Resolution* 11200 x 1200 dpiOutput Resolution 50 - 1,200 dpi (in 1 dpi
increments)Bit Depth Input: 10 bits/pixel; Output: § bits/pixelDocument SizeMinimum 89 x
127 mm (ADF Simplex), 89 x 170 mm (ADF Duplex)Maximum 216 x 297 mm (Flatbed),
215.9 x 3048 mm (ADF Simplex), 215.9 x 297 mm (ADF Duplex)*2Supporied Paper Weight
50 - 120 g/m2ADF Type 3-pass duplex ADF ADF Scanning Method Fixced carriage and moving
documentADF Capacity 50 sheets (80g/m2)Daily Scan Volumeup to 1,500 pages / dayInterface
USB 3.0, Ethernet (with Optional Network Interface Unit)Scan, Flatbed Colour Mono200 dpi
Approx. 7.0 sec, 1.4 msec/lineApprox. 6.0 see, 1.1 msee/line300 dpi Approx. 7.0 sec, 1.4
msec/lineApprox. 6.0 sec, 1.1 msece/line600 dpi Approx. 26 sec, 3.2 msee/lineApprox. 14 sec,
1.6 msec/lincADF 200 dpi 25 ppm / 10 ipm 25 ppm / 10 ipm300 dpi 25 ppim/ 10 ipm 25 ppm /
10 ipm600 dpi 9.0 ppm / 6.0/ ipm 9.0 ppm / 6.0 ipm

04 |6 Core Single Mode Armoured Ofc Cable |Type of Product : Fibre Cable 1250 [MTR

6f Single Mode Cable Type : Single Mode
Features
Number of Cores 6 Core
Brand : Dlink/ Molex/I ball or Equivalent
Packaging type Roll

N
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S.No.

Item Name

Specifications

Qty (Unit

7

3

05

42 u Floor Standing

Rack (800*1000)

Front Door with Toughened Glass quality

* Removable side panels with ventilation provision

* Castor wheels set of 4 with front wheels Brake provision

* Adjustable mounting slots

= Cable insertion on Top & Bottom panel to provide easy cable entry
* Top section with 4 I'an mounting provision

+ Compatible with 19" International standardsCastor Wheel : Front : 2 - \Wheels With Lock Rear
: 2 - Wheels Without Lock

Colour ; Black (Powder Coated)

Fan : 4 Fan Mounting Provision

Dimension : (W x D x H) : 800x 1000 x 2070mm

Accessories : Screw and Nuts : 93

Keys: 4

Optional :

* Fixed Shelf (375 /475 /723mm)

* Cantilever Shelf

» Sliding Keyboard Rackmount Shelf

* Cable Manger

* Cooling 2 & 4 Fan Tray

*PDU (4/6/10/ 12 Socket)

01 |PC

06

Fibber Cable12-Core SM (FRP)

12 Core Single mode Fibber Cable, ITU-T G.652D Standard

FRP embedded strength member pravides tensile strength & Anti-buckling
properties

* Unitube - Thermoplastic Material (PBT)

* Filling jelly - Thixotropic jelly to prevent water ingress in loose tube

» Outer Sheathing - UV (Ultraviolet) Proof Black Polyethylene

» Complies with ITU-T, [EC & ISO standards Features

Number of Cores 12 Core

Brand : Dlink/ Molex/I ball or Equivalent

Packaging type Roll

1150 [Meter

07

Gigabit 24 Port Managed

Switch

L2

* General features:

Interface

+ 16 SFP + 8 Combo 10/100/10003ase-T/SFP
Optional Redundant Power Supply ,[DPS-200
Console Port ,RJ-45,Stacking Port 2,SD Card Slot |

Performance

+ Switching Capacity: 88 Gbps

+ 64-Byte Packet Forwarding Rate: 65.48 Mpps

+ Packet Buffer Memory: 2 MI3

+ Flash Memory: 32 MB

L2 Features

+ MAC Address Table: 16K, + Flow Control

- 802.3x Flow Control,- HOL Blocking Prevention

+ Jumbo Frame up to 13K Bytes,+ Spanning Tree Protocols

- 802.1D STP,- 802.1w RSTP,- 802.1s MSTP,- BPDU Filtering
- Root Restriction,+ Loopback Detection,+ 802.3ad Link Aggregation
- Max. 32 groups per device/ 8 Gigabit ports per group

+ Port Mirroring,- One-to-One. - Many-10-One,- IFlow-based

L2 Multicasting,+ IGMP Snooping.- IGMP v1/v2/v3 Snooping
- Supports 1024 IGMP groups

01 ([PC
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S.No. Item Name Specifications Qty |Unit
axy A A i oule, 3 ¥ 5
08 | 28-Port Gigabit Web Smart Switch including 4 |4 Port 10/100/1000 Base-T = 4 x Combo Gigabit UTP or Gigabit SFP slots Loopback detection | 01 |PCS
Gigabit SFP Ports (LBD) and broadcast storm control to avoid network downtime
' Equipped with IEEE 802 3az Lnergy Efficient Ethernet (EEE) Complaint | Quality of Service
(QOS) and bandwidth control 1o ensure smooth operation
Support IEEE 802.1Q VLAN traffic segregation | Support Web-based GUI, Smart Console ,
Network Assistance Utility
Access Control List (ACL) feature 1o enhances network security | Cable Jiuenostics function to
help troubleshooting wiring problem
Auto Surveillance VLAN for easy integration with IP-based surveillance sy siems
09 |[24-inch LED-Lit Monitor Display Resolution Max 1920x 1080 01 |PC
Display Size 24 inches
Display Technology LED
Item Weight 3.63 kg
Response Time 12 milliseconds
10 Enhanced Wireless data transmussion rate up to 300 Mbps 04 [PC
5 GHz 300 Mbps Outdoor AP Router Complies with IEEE 802.11a and 802.11n standards.
1 - 10/100 Mbps LAN/Pol: port & 1-RJ45 WAN port
Operation modes: Access Point, Station
Wireless mode: AP, WDS, Bridge
Wireless Seeurity such as WEP, WPA-PSK & WPA2-PSK
Virtual server, DMZ and UPnP
With Power over Ethernet (PoE pussive)
14 dBi in-built Antenna
11 |Optic Fiber Patch Cord Connector Type SC/ST/FC/LC/MTRIJ 30 |PCS
Optical Fiber Corning single-mode G652D,G657A,G657B
Cable Type PVC & LSZH on request
0.9mm/2.0mm/3.0mm Simplex & duplex
Cable Color, Length Yellow for simplex & Orange for Multi-mode & Aqua for OM3
2m & 3m .
12 |Fiber Splicing Charges Fiber Splicing & Jointing Charges Per Point 120 [PCS
13 |Fiber Jointer Box 2 Way & 3 Way Fiber Jointing Box 10 |PCS
14 1000BASE-LX Gigabit Speeds on Multimode/Single mode Fibber 10 |PCS
Mini-GBIC Gigabit Ethernet Module Hot Pluggable
Multi Vendor/Device Support*
IEEE 802.3z 1000Base-1.X Compliant, PHY Type 1EEE 802.3z 1000BASE-SX
Fiber Type Multi-Mode
Connector Dual LC/UPC
DDM YES
Wavelength 1310nm
Maximum Distance 2km
Operating Temperature 0~60 degrees C

N7
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